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Federal Government Information 
 

Canada’s Form of Government 
Function Name and Title Political Party 

Head of State: Queen Elizabeth II None 

Queen’s Representative for 
Canada 

Governor General –  
Mary Simon 

None 

Head of Government Prime Minister –  
Justin Trudeau 

Liberal Party 

Official Opposition Leader Candice Bergen-interim  Conservative Party 

Other Opposition Leaders 
and Parties 

Jagmeet Singh New Democratic Party 

Yves-François Blanchet Bloc Québécois 

Amita Kuttner-interim Green Party 
 
 

Canada: Federal Government Representatives 
Federal Riding Member of Parliament (MP) Political Party 

Mississauga Centre Omar Alghabra  
151 City Centre Drive, Ste. 400 
Mississauga, ON  L5B 1M7 
(905) 848-8595 
Omar.Alghabra@parl.gc.ca 

Liberal 

Mississauga East - 
Cooksville 

Peter Fonseca 
918 Dundas Street East, Ste. 303, 
Mississauga, ON  L4Y 4H9 
(905) 566-0009 
Peter.Fonseca@parl.gc.ca  

Liberal 

Mississauga-Erin Mills Iqra Khalid 
3100 Ridgeway Drive, Ste. 35 
Mississauga, ON  L5L 5M5 
(905) 820-8814 
Iqra.Khalid@parl.gc.ca  

Liberal 
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Federal Riding Member of Parliament (MP) Political Party 
Mississauga-Lakeshore Sven Spengemann 

32-1077 North Service Road, 
Mississauga, ON  L4Y 1A6 
(905) 273-8033 
Sven.Spengemann@parl.gc.ca 

Liberal 

Mississauga-Malton Navdeep Bains 
6660 Kennedy Road, Unit 210, 
Mississauga, ON  L5T 2M9 
(905) 564-0228  
Navdeep.Bains@parl.gc.ca  

Liberal 

Mississauga-Streetsville Gagan Sikand 
6986 Financial Drive, Unit 8G 
Mississauga ON  L5N 8J4 
(905) 812-1811 
Gagan.Sikand@parl.gc.ca  

Liberal 

 
*Current as of 16 February 2022.  See https://www.ourcommons.ca/Members/en/search 
for the most current list of Federal Representatives. 
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